Summer@ The Art House 2025

Matt Hale Comedy Hypnotist 80s Dress Up Competition

Terms and Conditions

The Art House (Competition Runner) Saturday 11th January, 2025.

By entering the competition, you agree to be bound by the following rules:

Eligibility

The Art House 80s Dress Up Competition is open only to visitors to The Art House during the competition period. Employees of The Art House and their suppliers, artists, or visiting companies (as well as their immediate family) are not eligible.

Participation constitutes the entrant's full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and the Competition Runner's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Competition and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into. The Competition Runner reserves the right not to award a prize (and/ or to select an alternative winner) if the Competition Runner is aware or has reasonable grounds to believe that a winner is not eligible for any reason. Winning a prize is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein. It is a condition of entry that all these Official Rules are accepted as final, and entrants agree to abide by these Official Rules.

Timing

Competition opens: Saturday 11th January 2025 7PM (AEDT)

Competition closes: Saturday 11th January 2025 10PM (AEDT)

Entry method

Entrants must post a photo clearly displaying their 80s themed outfits in front of The Art House media wall in The Art House foyer and share it to social media tagging @thearthousewyong on Instagram or Facebook. Profile must be set to 'public' for an entry to be judged. Alternatively, photos can be submitted as a valid entry via email to info@thearthousewyong.com.au prior to the closing date of the competition.

Selection process

Of all entries, the entrant considered the most visible, creative, and 80s inspired will be determined by the Competition Runner (The Art House). The winner will be selected on Monday 13th January at 12PM and notified via their entry method – email, Instagram direct message, or Facebook direct message.

The winner will need to respond to the Competition Runner by Tuesday 14th January at 12PM to claim their prize. If the Competition Runner has not received a response from the winner by the date indicated above, they reserve the right to select another winner at random from those entered during the competition period.

The potential winner is subject to verification by the Competition Runner, whose decisions are final and binding in all matters related to the competition. An entrant is not a winner of any prize, even if

the competition should so indicate, unless and until entrant's eligibility has been verified and entrant has been notified that verification is complete.

Receiving the prize is contingent upon compliance with these Official Rules. In the event that a potential winner is disqualified for any reason, Sponsor may award the applicable prize to an alternate winner by randomly drawing from among all remaining eligible entries.

Prize

One winner will receive a double pass (x2 tickets) to the performance of Tommy Little – I'm Not Proud on Saturday 25th January 8PM. The prize is valid for the specified show and performance time only and cannot be transferred or exchanged for credit or cash.

Publicity

Except where prohibited, participation in the Competition constitutes winner's consent to the Competition Runner and its agents' use of winner's name, likeness, photograph, voice, opinions and/or hometown and county for promotional purposes in any media, worldwide, without further payment or consideration.

The Competition Runner may publish the winner's details and the winning entries on its social media channels such as Facebook, Instagram, electronic mail or a blog post.

Data Protection

Personal data will be processed only for the administration of the competition and the supply and activation of the prize/s. The Competition Runner may use the winner's personal data for promotional purposes and in accordance with its privacy policy. Any data provided is provided to the Competition Runner and not to third parties including Facebook, Instagram.

General Conditions

Competition Runner reserves the right to cancel, suspend and/or modify the Competition or these Official Rules, or any part of it or them, in the event of fraud, technical failures or in the event that there is any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other factor beyond the Competition Runner's reasonable control as determined by the Competition Runner in its sole discretion. In such an event, the Competition Runner reserves the right to award the prize at random from among the eligible entries received up to the time of the impairment.

The Competition Runner reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Competition or to be acting in violation of the Official Rules of this or any other promotion or in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner. The Competition Runner shall not be required to send separate notification of any change to the offer or prize draw to each person who has and/or may enter the competition.

Association with Facebook, Twitter or Instagram

This Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, or Instagram. Entrants are providing information to the Competition Runner and not to third parties including Facebook, Instagram. By entering, entrants are fully releasing Facebook and Instagram from any and all claims that may be asserted against them in connection.